

Amend CSSB 1759 (house committee report) as follows:

- (1) On page 1, line 16, strike "by proclamation".
- (2) On page 1, line 18, strike "proclamation" and substitute "declaration".
- (3) On page 2, line 3, strike "proclamation" and substitute "declaration".
- (4) On page 2, lines 5-8, strike the second sentence of added Section 91.952(b), Natural Resources Code.
- (5) On page 2, line 9, strike "60th" and substitute "30th".
- (6) On page 2, line 11, strike "proclamation" and substitute "declaration".
- (7) On page 2, line 11, strike "60-day" and substitute "30-day".
- (8) On page 2, line 15, strike "proclamation" each time it appears and substitute "declaration".